https://stanbikagro.com; CIN: U51909GJ2021PLC120155 

OUR PROMOTERS: MR. ASHOKBHAI DHANAJIBHAI PRAJAPATI AND MR. CHIRAG ASHOKBHAI PRAJAPATI 

ADDENDUM TO THE DRAFT PROSPECTUS DATED 05TH SEPTEMBER, 2025: NOTICE TO THE INVESTORS (“THE ADDENDUM”) 

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF 40,92,000  (FORTY LAKHS NINETY TWO THOUSAND) EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF Rs. 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) 

EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”) OF STANBIK AGRO LIMITED (THE “COMPANY” OR THE “ISSUER”) FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs. 30/- (RUPEES THIRTY 

ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF Rs. 20/- (RUPEES TWENTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (THE “ISSUE PRICE”), 

AGGREGATING TO Rs. 1227.60 LAKHS (RUPEES TWELVE CRORES TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND ONLY) (“THE ISSUE”), OF WHICH 2,08,000 

(TWO LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND) EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF Rs. 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs. 30/- (RUPEES 

THIRTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO Rs. 62.40 LAKHS (RUPEES SIXTY TWO LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND ONLY)  WILL BE RESERVED 

FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE “MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION”). THE ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER 

RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 38,84,000 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND) EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF Rs. 10/- 

(RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs. 30/- (RUPEES THIRTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO Rs. 1165.20 LAKHS 

(RUPEES ELEVEN CRORES SIXTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND ONLY) IS HEREIN AFTER REFERRED TO AS THE “NET ISSUE”.

[...]

REGULATIONS, 2018. THE COMPANY’S POST ISSUE PAID UP CAPITAL 
WOULD BE MORE THAN RS. 10.00 CR. FOR DETAILS IN RELATION TO 

SHARE RESERVATION AMONG NIIS AND RIIS, PLEASE SEE ‘ISSUE 

STRUCTURE’ ON PAGE 243 OF THIS PROSPECTUS. 

Initial Public Offer of 40,92,000 (Forty Lakhs Ninety-Two Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) Each 

(“Equity Shares”) Aggregating to Rs. 1,227.60 Lakhs (Rupees Twelve Crores Twenty-Seven Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) (“The Issue”) 

This Issue is being made through Fixed Price process in accordance and compliance with Chapter IX and other applicable provisions of